OP \$40,00 10012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKF USA INC		06/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALDES TRUARC INC.
Street Address:	32 Lookerman Square
Internal Address:	Suite L-100
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1001237	TRUARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum
Address Line 1: Wolff & Samson PC
Address Line 2: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0823

900137546

Date:	06/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-TRUARC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0824

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

This Assignment made this 24th day of June, 2009, effective the 29th day of June, 1995, by and between SKF USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 890 Forty Foot Road, PO Box 332, Kulpsville, PA 19443 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Waldes Truarc Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of Suite L-100, 32 Lookerman Square, Dover, Delaware 19904 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of June 28, 1995, Assignor was the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,001,237 for the mark TRUARC (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in connection therewith;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated June 29, 1995, Assignor assigned the Mark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of further memorializing such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee, nunc pro tune as of June 29, 1995, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor, which shall include, without limitation, execution of any forms, statements or other documents required by any trademark office relating to the Mark. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignee shall be exclusively responsible for any fees or payments to third parties arising from such efforts.

SKF USA INC.

Date: 6/24/09

By: Jane K. Webber

Title: Assistant Secretary

Signed and sworn to before me this

Lauren E Silli

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL LAUREN E. SILLI, Notary Public Lansdale Boro., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 27, 2013

Roseland\1187153.4

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0825